AIDD: UCEDD: FY 2013 Performing Research or Evaluation

State

Alaska

Alabama

Arkansas

American
Samoa

Arizona

Arizona

Califonia

California

California

Colorado

Connecticut

District of
Columbia

Delaware

Florida

Florida

Georgia

Georgia

Guam

Hawaii

lowa

Idaho

lllinois

Program Name

Center for Human
Development,
UCEDD/LEND

Civitan
International
Research Center,
UCEDD/LEND

Partners for
Inclusive
Communities,
UCEDD/LEND

PB- Pacific Basin
Program (AS &
CNMI)

Institute for
Human
Development,
UCEDD

Sonoran UCEDD

Tarjan Center
UCLA, UCEDD

USC, Childrens
Hospital,
UCEDD/LEND

USC, Childrens
Hospital,
UCEDD/LEND

JFK
Partners/University
of Colorado Health
Sciences Center,
UCEDD/LEND

A. J. Pappanikou
Center for
Developmental
Disabilities,
UCEDD/LEND

Georgetown
University Center
for Child & Human
Development,
UCEDD

Center for
Disabilities
Studies, UCEDD

Florida Center for
Inclusive
Communities,
UCEDD

Mailman Center for
Child
Development,
UCEDD/LEND

Center for
Leadership in
Disability at
Georgia State
University,
UCEDD/LEND

Institute on
Human
Development and
Disability, UCEDD

Guam Center for
Excellence in
Disabilities
Education, UCEDD
Center on

Disability Studies,
UCEDD/LEND

Center for
Disabilities and
Development,
UCEDD/LEND

Center on
Disabilities and
Human
Development,
UCEDD

Institute on
Disability & Human
Development,

Childcare Education

673

113

14

404

187

170

580

815

3,309

374 918

2,455

559

45

86 24

246

1,432

647

346

245

3,030

84

Qualit Quality Other Other Other Total
Employment Health Housing Y 3 Recreation Transportation Other (Assistive (Cultural g FY
Assurance of Life N . (Leadership)

Technology) Diversity) 2013

408 23 22 2,418

2,455

559

2 2

0] 372 372

268 426

124

o] 0

240 150 o) 90 726

1,836

210 (0] 0] 397

157 125 929

85 200 801

582

245

178 993

242 4 8 264

277 283

60 1 6,400

205 38 394

0] 408

137 50 167 171,006

170,652



Indiana

Kansas

Kentucky

Louisiana

Massachusetts

Massachusetts

Maryland

Maine

Michigan

Minnesota

Missouri

Mississippi

Montana

North Carolina

North Dakota

Nebraska

New
Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico

Nevada

New York

New York

UCEDD/LEND

Indiana Institute
on Disability and
Community,
UCEDD

Schiefelbusch
Institute for Life
Span Studies,
UCEDD/LEND

Interdisciplinary
Human
Development
Institute, UCEDD

Louisiana State
University Human
Development
Center - New
Orleans, UCEDD

Institute for
Community
Inclusion/Boston
Children’s
Hospital,
UCEDD/LEND

Institute for
Community
Inclusion/Boston
Children’s
Hospital,
UCEDD/LEND

Kennedy Krieger
Institute,
UCEDD/LEND

The University of
Maine, Center for
Community

Inclusion, UCEDD

Developmental
Disabilities
Institute, UCEDD

Institute on
Community
Integration,
UCEDD/LEND

University of
Missouri,
UCEDD/LEND

Institute for
Disability Studies,
UCEDD

University of
Montana Rural
Institute, UCEDD

Carolina Institute
for Developmental
Disabilities,
UCEDD/LEND

North Dakota
Center for Persons
with Disabilities,
UCEDD

Munroe-Meyer
Institute of
Genetics &
Rehabilitation,
UCEDD/LEND

Institute on
Disability, UCEDD

The Elizabeth M.
Boggs Center on
Developmental
Disabilities,
UCEDD

Center for
Development &
Disability,
UCEDD/LEND

Nevada Center for
Excellence in
Disabilities,
UCEDD/LEND

Rose F. Kennedy
Center,
UCEDD/LEND

Strong Center for
Developmental
Disabilities,
UCEDD/LEND

Westchester
Institute for

13,071

292

113

75

160

12 472

62

22 25

25

14

1,434

31

1,548

20 100

20

314

104

49

3,017

249

20

36

22,159 87
1,555
1,876
1,958
834
54
26 1
80 29
0 0 8
114 1,310
858 78
1,530 20
346
25
218 38
6 6
63 14
880
723 15,000

1,475

24

76

125

20

27

38 10

39

32

208

28

19

51

20

70

19

78

28

13

55

14

60

4,608

280

73

21

350

87

250

35,525

3,437

1,989

75

1,979

1,369

111

516

411

4,630

1,927

1,100

4,662

419

1,455

394

718

12

133

1,584

1,130

15,843



New York

Ohio

Ohio

Oklahoma

Oregon

Oregon

Pennsylvania

Puerto Rico

Rhode Island

South
Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee

Tennessee

Texas

Texas

Utah

Virginia

Vermont

Washington

Wisconsin

West Virginia

Wyoming

Human
Development,
UCEDD/LEND

The Nisonger
Center,
UCEDD/LEND

University of
Cincinnati UCE,
UCEDD/LEND

Center for
Learning and
Leadership,
UCEDD/LEND

Center on Human
Development,
UCEDD

Oregon Institute
on Disability &
Development,
UCEDD/LEND

Institute on
Disabilities,
UCEDD

Institute on
Developmental
Disabilities,
UCEDD

The Paul V.
Sherlock Center on
Disabilities,
UCEDD

Center for
Disability
Resources,
UCEDD/LEND

Center for
Disabilities,
UCEDD/LEND

Boling Center for
Developmental
Disabilities,
UCEDD/LEND

Vanderbilt
University,
UCEDD/LEND

Center on
Disability and
Development,
UCEDD

Texas Center for
Disability Studies,
UCEDD

Center for Persons
with Disabilities,
UCEDD/LEND

Partnership for
People with
Disabilities,
UCEDD/LEND

Center on
Disability &
Community
Inclusion, UCEDD

Center on Human
Development &
Disability,
UCEDD/LEND

Waisman Center,
UCEDD/LEND

Center for
Excellence in
Disabilities,
UCEDD/LEND

Wyoming Institute
for Disabilities,
UCEDD

Total FY 2013

250

4,900

62

57

1,110

21

418

169

57 31,023

196

160

22

44

671

639

16

38

34

700

25

711

80

73

37

860

286

136

36

25

10

62,075

6,065 277,367

110

22

a4

323

34 14

184

12

12

28

88

269 20,828

105

12

17

33

2,937

161

1,421 159

136 1

6,385

291

33

29

6,385 224 1,598 987

16

173

5,040

38

1,011

32

2,112

851

120

139

61

11,285

770

1,474

983

64

1,669

5,097

508

15

195

38

62,163

11,766 359,667
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